
the biography

Personal data

Name: Khalid bin Humaid bin Salem Al-Azobi File No : 0727
Qualifications

1) Bachelor of Education,

Date: 2001 Where to get it: Pictures Specialization: Mathematics/Computer

2) Master of Education

Date: 2010

empolyement qualifications:
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Where to get it: Cairo Specialization: Education

Mathematics teacher: 9/1/2001.

Senior Mathematics Teacher: 5/22/2007.

Mathematics Supervisor at the Department of Human Resources Development: 9/1/2009.

Head of the Analysis and Studies Department at the Educational Evaluation Department: 10/5/2017.

Assistant Director of the Educational Evaluation Department for Testing and Analysis Affairs: 12/29/2019.

Assistant Director of the Private Schools Department: 7/14/2021.

Mathematics lecturer (part-time): Eastern University for the academic year 2018/2019.

Mathematics lecturer (part-time): Eastern University for the academic year (2018/2019 summer).

Mathematics lecturer (part-time): Eastern University for the academic year (2019/2020 summer).

Mathematics lecturer (part-time): Eastern University for the academic year (2021/2022 summer).

Mathematics Teacher: Center for Languages   and Foundational Studies at Sharkia University 9/11/2022.
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Work phone number: 25401844

Mobile: 99061112 Fax:.................................

Email: khalid.aludhubi@asu.edu.om

1

Translated from Arabic to English - www.onlinedoctranslator.com

https://www.onlinedoctranslator.com/en/?utm_source=onlinedoctranslator&utm_medium=pdf&utm_campaign=attribution


Professional development programs:

number Program name Period Place Organizer

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

Basics of scientific research

Educational games course

Fourth Educational Forum

English course

spss program

Human Resources Development Project (1)

Human Resources Development Project (2)

2007/8/23-19

8/1/2007-7/29

8/4/2007-7/28

2007/7/17-6/17

4/10/2007-2

3/3/2008-1

4/22-20/2008

8/16/2008

2009/8/19-18

2009/10/28-24

2/10/2010-1/30

6/2/2010-5/29

11/14/2010-13

6/2/2012

2012/8/28-26

1/9/2013-5

12-10-2012

2013/9/26-24

2013/5-3

9/18/2014-15

3 - 8/5/2014

22-26/2/2015

training department

Dhofar

Dhofar

Administrative Institute

Directorate

Educational Forum

Educational Forum

Administrative Institute

Saladin School
training department

Mathematics department

Mathematics department

training department

training department

Intensive course for programs to treat learning difficulties
General Directorate of Development

HR Department of Special Education

Evaluation Department at the MinistryPreparing higher aptitude questions

Training new supervisors

Training new supervisors

Switch program

Training Center

President

Training Center

President

Training Center

President

training department

Supervision Department of the Ministry

Supervision Department of the Ministry

Department of Resource Development

Humanity

Curriculum Development DepartmentDeveloping arithmetic skills among second year students Training Center

President

training departmentEnglish course

Fifth grade teaching program

Leadership skills programme

English course

Continuous calendar

English course

Methods of learning and teaching mathematics

Supervision Experts Program (1)

Supervision Experts Program (2)

Ministry

Department of Educational Supervision

Department of Educational Supervision

(University of Nizwa)

Ministry of Education

Training Center

President

AMIDEAST Institute

training department

Discovery Center

training department (University of Nizwa)

Training Center

President

Training Center

The specialist

Training Center

The specialist

Department of Educational Supervision

Ministry

Ministry
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23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

ICDL program

IC3 program

Supervision Experts Program (3)

Program for the advancement of mathematics supervisors

2006

2011

12/22/2016-18

12/7/2016-5

Ministry Ministry

Ministry

Ministry

Department of Educational Supervision

Training Center

Training Center

The specialist

Training Center

President

ItalyInternational Conference on Mathematics Education

Quality management system ISO 9001:2015

Educational models in mathematics

Supervision Experts Forum

9/22/2015-15 The Ministry of Education

9/4/2016

3/23-22/2017

30-28/3/2018

2017/4/20-19

Training Center M.A. for Education

Sultan University

Qaboos

Specialized Center

For vocational training

Ministry

Omani Committee

For mathematics

Ministry

A symposium to discuss the results of the 

international study of mathematics and science

Ministry

32 Diploma in Professional Practices for Educators in the 

Supervision Experts Program

2018-2015 Specialized Center

For vocational training

Ministry

Studies, procedural research and published articles:

M Research Title Period Place

1
2

Teacher magazine 2006
2006

Mathematics department

Supervision DepartmentThe relationship between programming and academic achievement in 

mathematics

The prevailing supervision style and its relationship to teacher performance3 2005 Supervision Department

Electronic domain:
Creating and supervising the Al-Khwarizmi Mathematics Club website, which includes many diverse 

educational fields.

Website data as of 2/13/2017: Number of 
contributions: 1041.
Number of members: 1251.

Website address: www.math12.forumarabia.com
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Working papers and research that I participated in preparing:

the address

Supervisory methods

the date Submitting entity

Abdullah bin School

Abi Bakr

Training Center

target of
Performance development school training

New school
Performance development school training

New school
Training early teachers on the 

correct planning method

9/5/2010

11/10/2010Supervisory methods

13-14/
2010/12

Teachers Forum

Top
For mathematics

Training Center

Daily planning

1/17/2011-16

02/20/2011

Developing mathematical skills

For teachers

Developing your thinking skills

Teachers

Teacher training program in

Statistics and probability

Order of calculations
Training Center

Creative thinking

Algebra of accidents and use of the principle

Count in possibilities

3
- 4/4/2012

Training Center

Normal distribution 4/8/2012-7 Training Center Teacher training program in

Statistics and probability

Training new assistant managersBasics of action research
And applications on spss

Strategies for solving questions

Higher capabilities

Real functions in
mathematics

5/1/2012 Training Center

9/3/2012-1 Governorate schools Professional development for teachers

2012/9/16-15 Training Center Professional development for teachers

Coordinate geometry

Commercial projects and market

Muscat Securities
Business projects and sources

Finance

2012/9/25-24 Training Center

Salah Center
Debt

Salah Center
Debt

Professional development for teachers

Summer program for students

Schools
Summer program for students

Schools

6/30-
7/18/2012

6/30-
7/18/2012

Employing technology in leadership

Educational

3/20-19 2013 Training Center

Exonerated

Training Center

Exonerated

Meeting the first teachers

Exam paper preparation program 19-20/
2013/11

Mathematics teacher training
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Exam evaluation program 2013/11/18-15 Training Center

With Ibra + Al-Mudhaibi

Training Center

With Ibra + Al-Mudhaibi

Training Center

With Ibra + Al-Mudhaibi

Training Center

With Ibra + Al-Mudhaibi

Training Center

With Ibra + Al-Mudhaibi

Training Center

With Ibra + Al-Mudhaibi

Training Center

With Ibra + Al-Mudhaibi

Training Center

With Ibra + Al-Mudhaibi

Training Center

With Ibra + Al-Mudhaibi

Training early teachers

For various materials

Mathematics teacher trainingPreparing specifications tables

Exams
10/14/2013-12

Definite integral 10 - 11 / 12 /
2013

Raising the scientific competence of teachers

In calculus
Raising the scientific competence of teachers

In calculus
Preparing the examination paper

Analyze and evaluate it

Modern methods in teaching

mathematics

Training of education teachers

of the governorate

Modern methods in teaching

mathematics

Developing teachers’ skills in 

mathematics teaching methods

The corresponding function and integral are

Limited

Cognitive levels
For exam vocabulary

Engineering thinking methods

10 - 11 / 12 /
2013

27 - 31 / 10 /
2013

9 - 13 / 11 /
2014

Behavioral disorders
Its types and characteristics

Mathematical thinking in education

mathematics

Interactive whiteboard and method

Activate it in teaching

mathematics

Employing educational games in

Mathematics education

Employing cooperative learning in

Mathematics education

Employing the smart board in

Mathematics education

Solving administrative problems

2 – 6/11/
2014

9 - 13 / 11 /
2014

12 - 14 / 10 /
2013

9 - 13 / 11 /
2014

Training Center

With Ibra + Al-Mudhaibi

Training Center

With Ibra + Al-Mudhaibi

Training Center

With Ibra + Al-Mudhaibi

Training Center

With Ibra + Al-Mudhaibi

Training Center

With Ibra + Al-Mudhaibi

Training Center

The specialist

For teachers

Modern methods in teaching

mathematics

Modern methods in teaching

mathematics

Modern methods in teaching

mathematics

Developing administrative and technical capabilities

For early teachers

Modern methods in teaching

mathematics

Experimental study

9 - 13 / 11 /
2014

9 - 13 / 11 /
2014

11/30- 12/4/
2014

Sports communication skills

In mathematics education

The impact of a proposed program based 

on learning styles to develop 

mathematical thinking skills among 

eighth-grade students in North Education

Eastern

Knowledge, skills and attitudes

and teachers' practices
Educational evaluation and its relationship

9 - 13 / 11 /
2014

1/2017

4/2013 Sultan University

Qaboos

A university research project
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Learning styles and motivation

Students

Methods of teaching mathematics 11/8/2017+6 Training Center

+ Cultural Center

International Journal

To develop excellence

Training literacy teachers

The effectiveness of the academic 

support tool (ChatGPT) on motivating...

Learning for students at Al-Sharqiya University

In the Sultanate of Oman from one point of view

Look at them

5/25/2024 Publish an educational article

Honors/Certificates of Appreciation:

Name of honor statement

Thanks and appreciation

Thanks and appreciation

Thanks and appreciation

Thanks and appreciation

Thanks and appreciation

Excellence, thanks and appreciation

Thanks and appreciation

Thanks and appreciation

Course completion certificate

New supervisors

Appreciation Certificate

Certificate of Thanks and Appreciation

Certificate of Thanks and Appreciation

A certificate of thanks

Appreciation (cognitive development)

Appreciation Certificate

Date obtained
5/2/2005 +5/7/2007

5/11/2009 + 5/21/2005
10/3/2006

2006 - 2007
2007-2003

2006+2005+2003
2008/2007
2008/2007
02/10/2010

The issuing authority

General Director

Office of the Governor of Al-Qabil

Director of the Supervision Department

Correction centers

head teacher

National Scouting Authority

how often
2
2
1
4
6
3
5
1
1

Department of Educational Supervision

Department of Human Resources Development

Department of Educational Supervision

5/25/2011
4/22/2011
6/22/2010
2011/2012

Department of Human Resources Development

General Director

Educational Evaluation Department

General Director

1
1
1
1

2/6/2013
4/15/2014
2/6/2014

12/21/2014
4/10/2018
12/13/2018

Department of Human Resources Development

Ministry

Department of Human Resources Development

Department of Human Resources Development

Educational Evaluation Department

1
1
1
1
1
1

Teacher's Day Honor Certificate

Certificate of Thanks and Appreciation

Certificate of Thanks and Appreciation

Certificate of Thanks and Appreciation

Practice diploma certificate

Professional educators

Specialized Training Center

Professional for teachers
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