the biography

Personal data

Name: Khalid bin Humaid bin Salem Al-Azobi File No: 0727

Qualifications

1) Bachelor of Education,

Date: 2001 Where to get it: Pictures Specialization: Mathematics/Computer

2) Master of Education

Date: 2010 Where to get it: Cairo Specialization: Education

empolyement qualifications:

1	Mathematics teacher: 9/1/2001.
2	Senior Mathematics Teacher: 5/22/2007.
3	Mathematics Supervisor at the Department of Human Resources Development: 9/1/2009.
4	Head of the Analysis and Studies Department at the Educational Evaluation Department: 10/5/2017.
5	Assistant Director of the Educational Evaluation Department for Testing and Analysis Affairs: 12/29/2019.
6	Assistant Director of the Private Schools Department: 7/14/2021.
7	Mathematics lecturer (part-time): Eastern University for the academic year 2018/2019.
8	Mathematics lecturer (part-time): Eastern University for the academic year (2018/2019 summer).
9	Mathematics lecturer (part-time): Eastern University for the academic year (2019/2020 summer).
10	Mathematics lecturer (part-time): Eastern University for the academic year (2021/2022 summer).
11	Mathematics Teacher: Center for Languages and Foundational Studies at Sharkia University 9/11/2022.

Work phone number: 25401844

Mobile: 99061112 Fax:.....

Email: khalid.aludhubi@asu.edu.om

Professional development programs:

numbe	Program name	Period	Place	Organizer
1	Basics of scientific research	2007/8/23-19	training department	Directorate
2	Educational games course	8/1/2007-7/29	Dhofar	Educational Forum
3	Fourth Educational Forum	8/4/2007-7/28	Dhofar	Educational Forum
4	English course	2007/7/17-6/17	Administrative Institute	Administrative Institute
5	spss program	4/10/2007-2	Saladin School	training department
6	Human Resources Development Project (1)	3/3/2008-1	training department	Mathematics department
7	Human Resources Development Project (2)	4/22-20/2008	training department	Mathematics department
8	Intensive course for programs to treat learning difficulties	8/16/2008	General Directorate of Development	Department of Special Education
9	Preparing higher aptitude questions	2009/8/19-18	Training Center	Evaluation Department at the Ministry
10	Training new supervisors	2009/10/28-24	Training Center President	Supervision Department of the Ministry
11	Training new supervisors	2/10/2010-1/30	Training Center President	Supervision Department of the Ministry
12	Switch program	6/2/2010-5/29	training department	Department of Resource Developmen
13	Developing arithmetic skills among second year students	11/14/2010-13	Training Center President	Curriculum Development Department
14	English course	6/2/2012	training department	Ministry
15	Fifth grade teaching program	2012/8/28-26	Training Center President	Department of Educational Supervision
16	Leadership skills programme	1/9/2013-5	AMIDEAST Institute	Department of Educational Supervision
17	English course	12-10-2012	training department	(University of Nizwa)
18	Continuous calendar	2013/9/26-24	Discovery Center	Ministry of Education
19	English course	2013/5-3	training department	(University of Nizwa)
20	Methods of learning and teaching mathematics	9/18/2014-15	Training Center	Department of Educational Supervision
21	Supervision Experts Program (1)	3 - 8/5/2014	Training Center The specialist	Ministry
22	Supervision Experts Program (2)	22-26/2/2015	Training Center The specialist	Ministry

23	ICDL program	2006	Ministry	Ministry
24	IC3 program	2011	Training Center	Ministry
25	Supervision Experts Program (3)	12/22/2016-18	Training Center The specialist	Ministry
26	Program for the advancement of mathematics supervisors	12/7/2016-5	Training Center President	Department of Educational Supervision
27	International Conference on Mathematics Education	9/22/2015-15	Italy	The Ministry of Education
28	Quality management system ISO 9001:2015	9/4/2016	Training Center	M.A. for Education
29	Educational models in mathematics	3/23-22/2017	Sultan University Qaboos	Omani Committee
30	Supervision Experts Forum	30-28/3/2018	Specialized Center For vocational training	Ministry
31	A symposium to discuss the results of the	2017/4/20-19	Ministry	Ministry
	international study of mathematics and science			
32	Diploma in Professional Practices for Educators in the Supervision Experts Program	2018-2015	Specialized Center For vocational training	Ministry

Studies, procedural research and published articles:

M	Research Title	Period	Place
1	Teacher magazine	2006	Mathematics department
2	The relationship between programming and academic achievement in mathematics	2006	Supervision Department
3	The prevailing supervision style and its relationship to teacher performance	2005	Supervision Department

Electronic domain:

Creating and supervising the Al-Khwarizmi Mathematics Club website, which includes many diverse educational fields.

Website data as of 2/13/2017: Number of

contributions: 1041.

Number of members: 1251.

Website address: www.math12.forumarabia.com

Working papers and research that I participated in preparing:

the address	the date	Submitting entity	target of
Supervisory methods	9/5/2010	Abdullah bin School	Performance development school training
		Abi Bakr	New school
Supervisory methods	11/10/2010	Training Center	Performance development school training
			New school
	13-14/	Teachers Forum	Training early teachers on the
Daily planning	2010/12	Тор	correct planning method
		For mathematics	
	1/17/2011-16	Training Center	Developing mathematical skills
Order of calculations			For teachers
	02/20/2011	Training Center	Developing your thinking skills
Creative thinking			Teachers
Algebra of accidents and use of the principle	3	Training Center	Teacher training program in
Count in possibilities	- 4/4/2012		Statistics and probability
Normal distribution	4/8/2012-7	Training Center	Teacher training program in
			Statistics and probability
Basics of action research	5/1/2012	Training Center	Training new assistant managers
And applications on spss			
Strategies for solving questions	9/3/2012-1	Governorate schools	Professional development for teachers
Higher capabilities			
Real functions in	2012/9/16-15	Training Center	Professional development for teachers
mathematics			
Coordinate geometry	2012/9/25-24	Training Center	Professional development for teachers
Commercial projects and market	6/30-	Salah Center	Summer program for students
Muscat Securities	7/18/2012	Debt	Schools
Business projects and sources	6/30-	Salah Center	Summer program for students
Finance	7/18/2012	Debt	Schools
Employing technology in leadership	3/20-19 2013	Training Center	Meeting the first teachers
Educational		Exonerated	
Exam paper preparation program	19-20/	Training Center	Mathematics teacher training
	2013/11	Exonerated	
	I	1	<u> </u>

Exam evaluation program	2013/11/18-15	Training Center	Training early teachers
		With Ibra + Al-Mudhaibi	For various materials
Preparing specifications tables	10/14/2013-12	Training Center	Mathematics teacher training
Exams		With Ibra + Al-Mudhaibi	Mathematics teacher training
Definite integral	10 - 11 / 12 /	Training Center	Raising the scientific competence of teachers
Definite integral	2013	With Ibra + Al-Mudhaibi	In calculus
The corresponding function and integral are	10 - 11 / 12 /	Training Center	Raising the scientific competence of teachers
Limited	2013	With Ibra + Al-Mudhaibi	In calculus
Cognitive levels	27 - 31 / 10 /	Training Center	Preparing the examination paper
For exam vocabulary	2013	With Ibra + Al-Mudhaibi	Analyze and evaluate it
Engineering thinking methods	9 - 13 / 11 /	Training Center	Modern methods in teaching
Engineering trinking metrious	2014	With Ibra + Al-Mudhaibi	mathematics
Behavioral disorders	2 – 6/11/		
	2014	Training Center	Training of education teachers
Its types and characteristics	9 - 13 / 11 /	With Ibra + Al-Mudhaibi	of the governorate
Mathematical thinking in education	2014	Training Center	Modern methods in teaching
mathematics	12 - 14 / 10 /	With Ibra + Al-Mudhaibi	mathematics
Interactive whiteboard and method	2013	Training Center	Developing teachers' skills in
Activate it in teaching	2013	With Ibra + Al-Mudhaibi	mathematics teaching methods
mathematics	2 12 111 1		
Employing educational games in	9 - 13 / 11 /	Training Center	Modern methods in teaching
Mathematics education	2014	With Ibra + Al-Mudhaibi	mathematics
Employing cooperative learning in	9 - 13 / 11 /	Training Center	Modern methods in teaching
Mathematics education	2014	With Ibra + Al-Mudhaibi	mathematics
Employing the smart board in	9 - 13 / 11 /	Training Center	Modern methods in teaching
Mathematics education	2014	With Ibra + Al-Mudhaibi	mathematics
Solving administrative problems	11/30- 12/4/	Training Center	Developing administrative and technical capabilitie
	2014	With Ibra + Al-Mudhaibi	For early teachers
Sports communication skills	9 - 13 / 11 /	Training Center	Modern methods in teaching
In mathematics education	2014	With Ibra + Al-Mudhaibi	mathematics
The impact of a proposed program based	1/2017	Training Center	Experimental study
on learning styles to develop		The specialist	
mathematical thinking skills among		For teachers	
eighth-grade students in North Education			
Eastern			
Knowledge, skills and attitudes	4/2013	Sultan University	A university research project
and teachers' practices		Qaboos	,, , .,
Educational evaluation and its relationship			
	1	1	

Learning styles and motivation			
Students			
Methods of teaching mathematics	11/8/2017+6	Training Center	Training literacy teachers
		+ Cultural Center	
The effectiveness of the academic	5/25/2024	International Journal	Publish an educational article
support tool (ChatGPT) on motivating		To develop excellence	
Learning for students at Al-Sharqiya University			
In the Sultanate of Oman from one point of v	riew		
Look at them			

Honors/Certificates of Appreciation:

Name of honor statement	Date obtained	The issuing authority	how often
Thanks and appreciation	5/2/2005 +5/7/2007	General Director	2
Thanks and appreciation	5/11/2009 + 5/21/2005	Office of the Governor of Al-Qabil	2
Thanks and appreciation	10/3/2006	Director of the Supervision Department	1
Thanks and appreciation	2006 - 2007	Correction centers	4
Thanks and appreciation	2007-2003	head teacher	6
Excellence, thanks and appreciation	2006+2005+2003	National Scouting Authority	3
Thanks and appreciation	2008/2007	Department of Educational Supervision	5
Thanks and appreciation	2008/2007	Department of Human Resources Development	1
Course completion certificate	02/10/2010	Department of Educational Supervision	1
New supervisors			
Appreciation Certificate	5/25/2011	Department of Human Resources Development	1
Certificate of Thanks and Appreciatio	4/22/2011	General Director	1
Certificate of Thanks and Appreciatio	6/22/2010	Educational Evaluation Department	1
A certificate of thanks	2011/2012	General Director	
Appreciation (cognitive development)			
Appreciation Certificate	2/6/2013	Department of Human Resources Development	1
Teacher's Day Honor Certificate	4/15/2014	Ministry	1
Certificate of Thanks and Appreciatio	2/6/2014	Department of Human Resources Development	1
Certificate of Thanks and Appreciatio	12/21/2014	Department of Human Resources Development	1
Certificate of Thanks and Appreciatio	4/10/2018	Educational Evaluation Department	1
Practice diploma certificate	12/13/2018	Specialized Training Center	1
Professional educators		Professional for teachers	